

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7168/2011

(From the judgement and order      dated 29/08/2011 in CRLRP No.4/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM)

DALBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 04/05/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite having been served, the State of Sikkim has  
not entered appearance in the matter.

Let this matter stand over till four weeks after the  
summer vacation, within which time the State of Sikkim is  
directed to take steps for appearance in the matter.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar